Ø 001	
-------	--

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCO		
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY		
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \mathbf{V}$	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Rodolfo C. Quijano	Name: VENPRO CORPORATION	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖌 Assignment 🗌 Merger	2 Januar Suita 100	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 2 Jenner, Suite 100	
 Other		
	City: IrvineState: CA_Zip: 92618	
10/01/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(\$) & address(es) attached? Ves 🔽 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new app	olication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/418,677	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers	attached?YesNo	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		
Name:Michelle C. Kim	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address:		
555 W. Fifth St., Suite 4600	50-2468	
City: Los Angeles _State: CA ZIp: 90013	-	
DO NOT U		
9. Signature.		
h.	May 11, 2004	
Michelle C. Kim	Signature Date	
• -	over sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Mail documents to be recorded w	vith required cover sheet Information to:	
	& Trademarka, Box Assignments ton, D.C. 20231	
	PATENT	

REEL: 014622 FRAME: 0741

700084180

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)		
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)		
Whereas, MWE, <u>Redelfe C Quijano</u> of <u>Laguna H</u>	<u>∂lls⊂</u> , hereafter		
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	in		
Device for Reduction of Pressure Effects of Cardiac Tr	icuspid Valve Regurgitation		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on $April 17, 2003$			
Application Number <u>19/418,677</u> .			
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and		
Whereas, <u>Venpro</u> of <u>Irvine</u> , <u>California</u>	here referred		
to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>2 Jeaner, Suite Jea</u> , 2	Ervine, CA 9-618 is		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradema Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me harmade. Executed this 156 day of 256 day day day day day	t(s), by these presents do sell, assign on in the United States and the entire if therefore in the United States. I/We rk Office to issue said United States ame, for his sole use and behoof; and term for which said Patent may be d this assignment and sale not been		
- ACH	Devant Signature		
State of Call Benjas Rocio 160	(Quijand		
County of <u>COMM</u> SS: Printed Name/	Registration No., if applicable		
Before me personally appeared said KOADAD C. UL	11/ano		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	-12		
day of <u>CADRE</u> 20 <u>03</u> . Seal Child SA HAtta	RACHEL L. A. HARIZEL Commission # 1404964 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Mar 11, 2007		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their represe more than one signature is required, See below".			
Total offorms are submitted. This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OME	divisity anomal form		

PATENT REEL: 014622 FRAME: 0742

RECORDED: 05/12/2004